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The school operates a voluntary student resource scheme (SRS) under the Education Queensland 

guidelines.  The Scheme aims to provide all students with the necessary basic textbooks and resources, 

and associated learning materials at considerable savings to parents. Parents have a choice of either 

joining the scheme OR privately purchasing all the various textbooks, novels and other use of  resources 

for student’s studies across curriculum areas, as well as paying for all other items included in the Scheme 

(see terms of and conditions).  Please note: photocopying costs do not include colour copies. If you wish 

to calculate the cost, should you decide not to join the Scheme, please use the cost to purchase from the 

following table (Cost if Not in Scheme column). 

Personal stationery items (Stationery Required column) are not provided as part of the Scheme and need 

to be purchased by students. 

To help calculate costs saved when participating in the SRS Scheme - every student studies six subjects e.g. Maths,  
 English, Science, HPE, Humanities and Visual Arts as well as KedCare. Please refer to example details below: 

 All Students $327  Example of Subject Costs $1790.00 

 Maths $122.00  Less SRS Cost -$360.00 

 English $40.00  Less Textbook and Resource Allowance -$164.00 

 Science $266.00  Provided to participants in the SRS Scheme $1266.00 

 HPE $600.00       

 Humanities $115.00       

 Visual Arts $320.00       

 $1790       
 

SUBJECT INCLUDED IN SCHEME 
COST IF 
NOT IN 

SCHEME 

Stationery Required 
(to be supplied by student) 

ALL STUDENTS Homework Book and Study Planner  
IT Licensing  
Library Subscriptions (TV4 Education, GALE, 
Library Webs), Digital Library SORA, Inform IT 
Turnitin  
Student Printing Credit  
School TV  
Wellbeing Program – Wellio – Kedcare 
 
Reference Material to complement and / or 
substitute for textbooks ($10 per term per subject) 
 

15.00 
1.00 
9.00 

 
12.00 
10.00 

2.00 
28.00 

 
 

240.00 
$327.00 

Blue, Red and Black Biros 
Pencils - 2B and 4B, Pencil sharpener, 
Eraser, 1 x Highlighter Pen 
1 x Wooden Ruler (metal not permitted) 
1 x Stapler, Scissors, Glue Stick 
Large pencil case 
USB 32GB – used for all subjects 
Computer Mouse (recommended) 
Headphones (NO MIC) compatible with 
your student’s Laptop 
(NO permanent markers or paint pens) 

ART Students undertake an elective rotation. Due to 
this, they may do ARTS subjects in either Year 7 
or 8. 
 
DRAMA 
Equipment and materials to extend instruction 
through use of audio system, audio tracks, props 
and melodrama costumes 
Consumables: butcher’s paper, laminating 
 

 
 
 
 
 

150.00 
 
 

10.00 
$160.00 

 

Student 
Resource 
Scheme 
Amount 

$360 

STUDENT RESOURCE SCHEME 
Subject Resource and Stationery List 2026 

YEAR 8 
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SUBJECT INCLUDED IN SCHEME 
COST IF 
NOT IN 

SCHEME 

Stationery Required 
(to be supplied by student) 

inPlay 
Equipment and materials to extend instruction 
through use of drum kit, keyboard, guitars, 
ukulele, microphone - as required for speciality 
use. 
Soundtrap Software 
Consumables: guitar leads, picks, headphone 
jacks, splitters, guitar and ukulele strings, 
headphones, adaptors, leads 
inPlay Classroom Workbook included in All 
Students materials. 

 
 
 
 
 

75.00 
200.00 

 
 
 

$275.00 

 

 Media Arts 
Equipment and materials to extend instruction 
through use of Tripod, Camera 
Stop Motion Studio Software 
Consumables: Pens, coloured paper, Blu Tac, 
glue, scissors,   

 
500.00 

 
130.00 
10.00 

$640.00 

1 x SD Card 32GB 
1 x 96 page A4 exercise Book 
Headphones – See “All Students” 
section. 
 

 Music 
Equipment and materials to extend instruction 
through use of instruments including keyboard, 
guitar, ykulele; Drum Kit, microphones 
Soundtrap Software 
Consumables: Picks, Headphone jacks and 
splitter, Guitar and Ukulele strings, headphones  

 
 
 
 

75.00 
200.00 

$275.00 

 

 Visual Arts 
Equipment and materials to extend instruction 
through supply and use of plastic folders and 
pockets for artwork progress, acrylic paint, paint 
palettes, small/large paintbrushes, cartridge paper 
A4, canvas, graphite and coloured pencils, 
coloured textas and posca pens, black fineliner 
thin and thick, permanent marker, clay, clay 
modelling tools, cross-hatching tools, texture 
making tools, newspaper, gladwrap, masking 
tape, rolling pins, water pots, apron, glue, 
scissors, eraser, ruler, sharpener; 
Cleaning Materials – soap, bucket, sponge, cloths, 
tea towel. 
 

 
$300.00 

2B and HB Pencils, fine tip black marker 
A4 Visual Art Diary 
 
 

AUSLAN Text: The Auslan Dictionary (pocket edition) 
Equipment and materials to extend instruction 
through use of DVD Player and DVDs; 
Picture Cards 
 

55.00 
320.00 

 
150.00 

$525.00 

1 x 96 page A4 Exercise Book 

CHINESE Text: Oxford Chinese Dictionary 
Equipment and materials to extend instruction 
through use of DVD Player and DVDs; 
Picture Cards 
The Language Gym Membership 
Consumables: mini whiteboard, erasers, markers 
 

86.00 
320.00 

 
150.00 
606.00 
$40.00 

$1202.00 

1 x 96 page A4 Exercise Book 
 

DATA AND 
APPLICATIONS 

Computer Software –Microsoft Excel, Word  
Class printouts / activity booklets included in All 
Students materials. 

 Headphones – See “All Students” 
section. 
 

DESIGN AND 
TECHNOLOGY 

Text: Junior Workshop A&B PCS and on-line 
access  
Equipment and materials to extend instruction  for 
design outcomes through use of timber, metal, 
plastics, Robotic kits 
Consumables: acrylic, nails, glue, 3D printer refill, 
tape, sandpaper 

47.00 
 

687.00 
 
 

20.00 
$754.00 

1 x A4 Display Folder 

DIGITAL 
TECHNOLOGIES 

Computer software: Scratch 
Class printouts / activity booklets included in All 
Students materials. 

 Headphones – See “All Students” 
section. 

ENGLISH Teachers will select a text for detailed study. 
Learning kits and stationery items for classroom 
use including markers, butcher’s paper. 

25.00 
15.00 

$40.00 

1 x 128 page Exercise Book 
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SUBJECT INCLUDED IN SCHEME 
COST IF 
NOT IN 

SCHEME 

Stationery Required 
(to be supplied by student) 

FOOD 
SPECIALISATION 

Students undertake an elective rotation during 
Year 7 and 8. Due to the rotation, students may 
study arts and technologies subjects in either Year 
7 or 8. 
 
Australia & NZ Healthy Food Guide (yearly) 
Equipment and materials to extend instruction for 
kitchen orientation prac through use of soap, 
dishwashing liquid, glad wrap and spices  
Demonstration ingredients 
Equipment and materials to extend instruction 
through use of baking tray, cutting board (nylon 
food safe), non-slip mat, oven mitts, mixing bowls 
(s, m, l), service wear (plates, cups, bowls), food 
processor, electric beater, cake tin, muffin trays, 
cleaning items – dish cloth, scourer, 26cm frypan 
(induction), egg flip, measuring equipment 
Pencil case task items (fabric, zipper, thread, 
needles etc), Iron, scissors, quick un-pick 
 

 
 
 
 
 

74.00 
33.00 

 
 
 

65.00 
260.00 

 
 
 
 
 

100.00 
$532.00 

1 x Clear Plastic poly wallet 
 
Practical Cooking: 
Apron - ESSENTIAL – available at the 
Uniform Shop approx. $11 
2 x Tea towels, container and ingredients 
for weekly cooking. 

FRENCH 
 

Text: Oxford French Dictionary 
Equipment and materials to extend instruction 
through use of e.g. DVD Player, DVDs 
Picture Cards 
The Language Gym Membership 
Consumables: mini whiteboard, erasers, markers, 
plastic sleeves 

65.00 
320.00 

 
150.00 
606.00 
40.00 

$1181.00 

1 x 96 page A4 Exercise Book 
 

HPE Equipment and materials to extend instruction 
through use of various balls – AFL, Soft balls, 
markers, bibs, agility poles etc, 
iPad / Tablet for filming, Portable Speaker 
Class printouts / activity booklets included in All 
Students materials. 

100.00 
 
 

500.00 
$600.00 

1 x 96 page A4 Exercise Book 

HUMANITIES Text: Oxford Humanities and Social Science 2Ed 
includes on-line access 
Equipment and materials to extend instruction 
such as coloured paper, sticky notes, index cards, 
paper plates. 

70.00 
 

45.00 
$115.00 

1 x 96 page A4 Exercise Book 
1 x A4 Display Folder 
 

JAPANESE Text: Obento Deluxe Student Book 5th Edition 
Equipment and materials to extend instruction 
through use of DVD Player and DVDs; 
Katakana Cards; 
Hiragana Cards; 
Picture Cards; 
Consumables: mini whiteboard, erasers, markers 

66.00 
] 

320.00 
200.00 
200.00 
150.00 
40.00 

$976.00 

1 x 96 page A4 Exercise Book 
1 x A4 Display Folder 
 

KEDCARE Wellio  1 x 96 page A4 Exercise Book 

MATHEMATICS Text: Cambridge Essential Mathematics Year 8 
including on-line access 
Equipment and materials to extend instruction 
through use of spinner, dice and tape measure 
Consumables: graph paper, lined paper, colouring 
in pencils, whiteboard markers 

75.00 
 
 

37.00 
10.00 

$122.00 

2 x 96 page A4 Exercise Book 
Protractor 180 degrees 100mm 
1 x Casio FX-82AU Plus II Calculator 
 

SCIENCE Text: Pearson Science 8 including on-line access 
Equipment and materials to extend instruction 
through use of safety glasses, safety apron, 
forceps, stopwatch, ball, torch  
Consumables: metal strips, candle, filter paper 
food colouring, paddle pop sticks, matches, paper 
clips, strings vegetable oil, tea leaves, aluminium 
foil, honey salt, dissection (heart) material, clay 

66.00 
100.00 

 
100.00 

$266.00 

1 x 96 page A4 Exercise Book 
No Foolscap Ring Binders 
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SUBJECT INCLUDED IN SCHEME 
COST IF 
NOT IN 

SCHEME 

Stationery Required 
(to be supplied by student) 

SPANISH Text: Listos 2 Pupils Book 
Text: Oxford Spanish Dictionary 
TPRS Books 
Text: SOMOS Curriculum 
The Language Gym Membership 
Equipment and materials to extend instruction 
through use of DVD Player and DVDs; 
Games 
Consumables: mini whiteboard, erasers, markers,  

67.00 
69.00 
28.00 
65.00 

606.00 
 

320.00 
 

40.00 
$1195.00 

1 x 96 page A4 Exercise Book 
1 x A4 Display Folder 

SSU ENGLISH Materials to extend instruction through use of 
Readers (40);  
Collins Cobuild Primary Learner’s Dictionary 
IT On-line Programs  
 

 
400.00 
30.00 

100.00 
$530.00 

3 x 96 page A4 Exercise Books 
2 x A4 Display Folders 
Box of Tissues 
Headphones- please refer to ‘All 
Students’ Section 

SSU 
HISTORY/GEOGRAPHY 

Collins Primary Atlas 
 

$17.00 1 x 96 page A4 Exercise Book 
1 x A4 Display Folder 

SSU MATHS Equipment and materials to extend instruction 
through use of: 
Base Ten and Tray    
Wooden Geometric Shapes 36pc and Tray  
Unifix Cubes – 100 pieces 
Magnetic Decimal Builders – 106 pieces  
Magnetic Fraction Builders – 106 pieces  
IT On-line Programs – Matheletics 
Consumables: graph paper, lined paper, colouring 
in pencils, whiteboard markers 
  

 
 

198.00 
118.00 
44.00 
36.00 
31.00 

100.00 
10.00 

$537.00 

1 x 96 page A4 Exercise Book 
1 x 48 page A4 Graph Book 10mm 
Squares 
1 x A4 Display Folder 
1 x Non-Scientific Calculator  
 (+, -, x, ÷, %) 
Box of Tissues 
Headphones- please refer to ‘All 
Students’ Section 

SSU SCIENCE IT On-Line Programs  
 

$180.00 1 x 96 page A4 Exercise Book 
1 x A4 Display Folder 

SSU TUTORIAL   1 x 96 page A4 Exercise Book 

STEAM Equipment and materials to extend instruction in 
design outcomes through use of timber, metal, 
plastics, Robotics kits and associated hardware 
and finishes. 
Consumables: paint, glue 3D printer plastic refills, 
nails, batteries, tape 

693.00 
 
 
 

20.00 
$713.00 

1 x 96 page A4 Exercise Book 
 
 
 

 


