

STUDENT RESOURCE SCHEME

Subject Resource and Stationery List 2026

YEAR 8

The school operates a voluntary student resource scheme (SRS) under the Education Queensland guidelines. The Scheme aims to provide all students with the necessary basic textbooks and resources, and associated learning materials at considerable savings to parents. Parents have a choice of either joining the scheme OR privately purchasing all the various textbooks, novels and other use of resources for student's studies across curriculum areas, as well as paying for all other items included in the Scheme (see terms of and conditions). Please note: photocopying costs do not include colour copies. If you wish to calculate the cost, should you decide not to join the Scheme, please use the cost to purchase from the following table (Cost if Not in Scheme column).

Student Resource Scheme Amount

\$360

Personal stationery items (Stationery Required column) are not provided as part of the Scheme and need to be purchased by students.

To help calculate costs saved when participating in the SRS Scheme - every student studies six subjects e.g. Maths, English, Science, HPE, Humanities and Visual Arts as well as KedCare. Please refer to example details below:

All Students	\$327	Example of Subject Costs	\$1790.00
Maths	\$122.00	Less SRS Cost	-\$360.00
English	\$40.00	Less Textbook and Resource Allowance	-\$164.00
Science	\$266.00	Provided to participants in the SRS Scheme	\$1266.00
HPE	\$600.00		
Humanities	\$115.00		
Visual Arts	\$320.00		
	\$1790		

SUBJECT	INCLUDED IN SCHEME	COST IF NOT IN SCHEME	Stationery Required (to be supplied by student)
ALL STUDENTS	Homework Book and Study Planner IT Licensing Library Subscriptions (TV4 Education, GALE, Library Webs), Digital Library SORA, Inform IT Turnitin Student Printing Credit School TV Wellbeing Program – Wellio – Kedcare Reference Material to complement and / or substitute for textbooks (\$10 per term per subject)	15.00 1.00 9.00 12.00 10.00 2.00 28.00 240.00 \$327.00	Blue, Red and Black Biros Pencils - 2B and 4B, Pencil sharpener, Eraser, 1 x Highlighter Pen 1 x Wooden Ruler (<i>metal not permitted</i>) 1 x Stapler, Scissors, Glue Stick Large pencil case USB 32GB – used for all subjects Computer Mouse (recommended) Headphones (NO MIC) compatible with your student's Laptop (NO permanent markers or paint pens)
ART	Students undertake an elective rotation. Due to this, they may do ARTS subjects in either Year 7 or 8. DRAMA Equipment and materials to extend instruction through use of audio system, audio tracks, props and melodrama costumes Consumables: butcher's paper, laminating	150.00 10.00 \$160.00	

SUBJECT	INCLUDED IN SCHEME	COST IF NOT IN SCHEME	Stationery Required (to be supplied by student)
	inPlay Equipment and materials to extend instruction through use of drum kit, keyboard, guitars, ukulele, microphone - as required for speciality use. Soundtrap Software Consumables: guitar leads, picks, headphone jacks, splitters, guitar and ukulele strings, headphones, adaptors, leads inPlay Classroom Workbook included in All Students materials. Media Arts	75.00 200.00 \$275.00	1 x SD Card 32GB
	Equipment and materials to extend instruction through use of Tripod, Camera Stop Motion Studio Software Consumables: Pens, coloured paper, Blu Tac, glue, scissors,	500.00 130.00 10.00 \$640.00	1 x 96 page A4 exercise Book Headphones – See "All Students" section.
	Music Equipment and materials to extend instruction through use of instruments including keyboard, guitar, ykulele; Drum Kit, microphones Soundtrap Software Consumables: Picks, Headphone jacks and splitter, Guitar and Ukulele strings, headphones	75.00 200.00 \$275.00	
	Visual Arts Equipment and materials to extend instruction through supply and use of plastic folders and pockets for artwork progress, acrylic paint, paint palettes, small/large paintbrushes, cartridge paper A4, canvas, graphite and coloured pencils, coloured textas and posca pens, black fineliner thin and thick, permanent marker, clay, clay modelling tools, cross-hatching tools, texture making tools, newspaper, gladwrap, masking tape, rolling pins, water pots, apron, glue, scissors, eraser, ruler, sharpener; Cleaning Materials – soap, bucket, sponge, cloths, tea towel.	\$300.00	2B and HB Pencils, fine tip black marker A4 Visual Art Diary
AUSLAN	Text: The Auslan Dictionary (pocket edition) Equipment and materials to extend instruction through use of DVD Player and DVDs; Picture Cards	55.00 320.00 150.00 \$525.00	1 x 96 page A4 Exercise Book
CHINESE	Text: Oxford Chinese Dictionary Equipment and materials to extend instruction through use of DVD Player and DVDs; Picture Cards The Language Gym Membership Consumables: mini whiteboard, erasers, markers	86.00 320.00 150.00 606.00 \$40.00 \$1202.00	1 x 96 page A4 Exercise Book
DATA AND APPLICATIONS	Computer Software –Microsoft Excel, Word Class printouts / activity booklets included in All Students materials.		Headphones – See "All Students" section.
DESIGN AND TECHNOLOGY	Text: Junior Workshop A&B PCS and on-line access Equipment and materials to extend instruction for design outcomes through use of timber, metal, plastics, Robotic kits Consumables: acrylic, nails, glue, 3D printer refill, tape, sandpaper	47.00 687.00 20.00 \$754.00	1 x A4 Display Folder
DIGITAL TECHNOLOGIES	Computer software: Scratch Class printouts / activity booklets included in All Students materials.		Headphones – See "All Students" section.
ENGLISH	Teachers will select a text for detailed study. Learning kits and stationery items for classroom use including markers, butcher's paper.	25.00 15.00 \$40.00	1 x 128 page Exercise Book

SUBJECT	INCLUDED IN SCHEME	COST IF NOT IN SCHEME	Stationery Required (to be supplied by student)
FOOD	Students undertake an elective rotation during	SCHEWE	1 x Clear Plastic poly wallet
SPECIALISATION	Year 7 and 8. Due to the rotation, students may study arts and technologies subjects in either Year 7 or 8.		Practical Cooking: Apron - ESSENTIAL – available at the Uniform Shop approx. \$11
	Australia & NZ Healthy Food Guide (yearly) Equipment and materials to extend instruction for kitchen orientation prac through use of soap, dishwashing liquid, glad wrap and spices Demonstration ingredients	74.00 33.00	2 x Tea towels, container and ingredients for weekly cooking.
	Equipment and materials to extend instruction through use of baking tray, cutting board (nylon food safe), non-slip mat, oven mitts, mixing bowls (s, m, l), service wear (plates, cups, bowls), food processor, electric beater, cake tin, muffin trays, cleaning items – dish cloth, scourer, 26cm frypan (induction), egg flip, measuring equipment	65.00 260.00	
	Pencil case task items (fabric, zipper, thread, needles etc), Iron, scissors, quick un-pick	100.00 \$532.00	
FRENCH	Text: Oxford French Dictionary	65.00	1 x 96 page A4 Exercise Book
	Equipment and materials to extend instruction through use of e.g. DVD Player, DVDs Picture Cards	320.00 150.00	
	The Language Gym Membership	606.00	
	Consumables: mini whiteboard, erasers, markers, plastic sleeves	40.00 \$1181.00	
HPE	Equipment and materials to extend instruction	100.00	1 x 96 page A4 Exercise Book
	through use of various balls – AFL, Soft balls, markers, bibs, agility poles etc,		
	iPad / Tablet for filming, Portable Speaker	500.00	
	Class printouts / activity booklets included in All Students materials.	\$600.00	
HUMANITIES	Text: Oxford Humanities and Social Science 2Ed includes on-line access	70.00	1 x 96 page A4 Exercise Book 1 x A4 Display Folder
	Equipment and materials to extend instruction	45.00	. XXXI Diopidy I older
	such as coloured paper, sticky notes, index cards, paper plates.	\$115.00	
JAPANESE	Text: Obento Deluxe Student Book 5th Edition	66.00	1 x 96 page A4 Exercise Book
	Equipment and materials to extend instruction through use of DVD Player and DVDs;	320.00	1 x A4 Display Folder
	Katakana Cards;	200.00	
	Hiragana Cards; Picture Cards;	200.00 150.00	
	Consumables: mini whiteboard, erasers, markers	40.00	
KEDCADE	Wellio	\$976.00	1 x 96 page A4 Exercise Book
KEDCARE MATHEMATICS	Text: Cambridge Essential Mathematics Year 8	75.00	2 x 96 page A4 Exercise Book
WIN THI LIVIN THOO	including on-line access		Protractor 180 degrees 100mm
	Equipment and materials to extend instruction through use of spinner, dice and tape measure	37.00	1 x Casio FX-82AU Plus II Calculator
	Consumables: graph paper, lined paper, colouring	10.00	
SCIENCE	in pencils, whiteboard markers Text: Pearson Science 8 including on-line access	\$122.00 66.00	1 x 96 page A4 Exercise Book
JOILINGL	Equipment and materials to extend instruction through use of safety glasses, safety apron,	100.00	No Foolscap Ring Binders
	forceps, stopwatch, ball, torch	100.00	
	Consumables: metal strips, candle, filter paper food colouring, paddle pop sticks, matches, paper	\$266.00	
	clips, strings vegetable oil, tea leaves, aluminium		
	foil, honey salt, dissection (heart) material, clay		

SUBJECT	INCLUDED IN SCHEME	COST IF NOT IN SCHEME	Stationery Required (to be supplied by student)
SPANISH	Text: Listos 2 Pupils Book Text: Oxford Spanish Dictionary TPRS Books Text: SOMOS Curriculum The Language Gym Membership Equipment and materials to extend instruction through use of DVD Player and DVDs; Games	67.00 69.00 28.00 65.00 606.00	1 x 96 page A4 Exercise Book 1 x A4 Display Folder
	Consumables: mini whiteboard, erasers, markers,	40.00 \$1195.00	
SSU ENGLISH	Materials to extend instruction through use of Readers (40); Collins Cobuild Primary Learner's Dictionary IT On-line Programs	400.00 30.00 100.00 \$530.00	3 x 96 page A4 Exercise Books 2 x A4 Display Folders Box of Tissues Headphones- please refer to 'All Students' Section
SSU HISTORY/GEOGRAPHY	Collins Primary Atlas	\$17.00	1 x 96 page A4 Exercise Book 1 x A4 Display Folder
SSU MATHS	Equipment and materials to extend instruction through use of: Base Ten and Tray Wooden Geometric Shapes 36pc and Tray Unifix Cubes – 100 pieces Magnetic Decimal Builders – 106 pieces Magnetic Fraction Builders – 106 pieces IT On-line Programs – Matheletics Consumables: graph paper, lined paper, colouring in pencils, whiteboard markers	198.00 118.00 44.00 36.00 31.00 100.00 10.00 \$537.00	1 x 96 page A4 Exercise Book 1 x 48 page A4 Graph Book 10mm Squares 1 x A4 Display Folder 1 x Non-Scientific Calculator (+, -, x, ÷, %) Box of Tissues Headphones- please refer to 'All Students' Section
SSU SCIENCE	IT On-Line Programs	\$180.00	1 x 96 page A4 Exercise Book 1 x A4 Display Folder
SSU TUTORIAL			1 x 96 page A4 Exercise Book
STEAM	Equipment and materials to extend instruction in design outcomes through use of timber, metal, plastics, Robotics kits and associated hardware and finishes. Consumables: paint, glue 3D printer plastic refills,	693.00	1 x 96 page A4 Exercise Book
	nails, batteries, tape	\$713.00	